1 BN 5983 / 12.05.09 e
	 Safety technique
	 Emergency stop module BN 5983
	s afemaster®
•	 According to
	 -	 SIL-Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
	 -	 Category 4 to EN 954-1

NO contact.
Please note that these contacts must not be used for positive opening.
Ordering example for Variants
BN 5983	 .53	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50/60 Hz
					     Nominal frequency
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     Type
4 BN 5983 / 12.05.09 e
	A pplication examples 	A pplication examples
Two-channel emergency stop circuit with BN 5983/106.
Picture M 6797:
Two-pole emergency-stop circuit with emergency stop control device in
supply circuit.
Application for long emergency stop loops where the control voltage drops
below the minimum voltage of 21 V.
Attention:
Single faults (e.g. line faults at the emergency stop control device ) are not
detected with this external circuit configuration
L+
M6796_a
L-
A2(-)
X4 S22 S22
X5
BN5983/106
135341 33
145442 34
23
24
S12
saftey contacts
positively-driven
auxiliary
contacton
emergency-
stop
L1
N
off
M6797_b
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 X4 X3 S34 S12 S22
PE(-) X5
BN5983
135341 33
145442 34
on
23
24
saftey contacts
positively-driven
auxiliary
contact
E-
stop
Two-channel monitoring of a safety gate
safety gate closed
activated NO contact
(contact position: closed)
S1
S2
L1
M6778_a
N
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 X4 X3 S34 S12 S22
PE(-) X5
BN5983
135341 33
145442 34
on